



## Partner

# **Contact Information**

itortorella@khmarino.com

T: 973-824-9300 F: 973-824-8425

## Honors & Awards



Rated Metropolitan Tier 1 in New Jersey

- Appellate Practice
- Bet-the-Company Litigation
- Commercial Litigation
- Criminal Defense: White Collar
- Selected to Super Lawyers<sup>®</sup> 2021–2023
- Selected to Best Lawyers<sup>®</sup> 2014–2023: Appellate Practice, Commercial Litigation, Criminal Defense: White-Collar

# John D. Tortorella

John Tortorella joined the firm in 2003 and became a name partner in 2007. He received his undergraduate degree *magna cum laude* in History and Economics from Georgetown University and his law degree *summa cum laude* from Seton Hall Law School, where he was Articles Editor of the Law Review.

Upon graduation from law school, Mr. Tortorella served as law clerk to the Honorable Samuel A. Alito, Jr., then a judge of the United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit and today an Associate Justice of the Supreme Court of the United States.

Following his clerkship, Mr. Tortorella was an associate at the New York law firm Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison, LLP, in New York.

### Education

Georgetown University B.A. magna cum laude 1992 Seton Hall University School of Law J.D. summa cum laude 1999

### Clerkship

United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit The Honorable Samuel A. Alito, Jr.

### **Courts & Bar Admissions**

State of New Jersey

State of New York

United States Court of Appeals, Second Circuit

United States Court of Appeals, Third Circuit

United States Court of Appeals, Ninth Circuit

United States Court of Appeals, Federal Circuit

United States District Court, District of New Jersey

United States District Court, Southern District of New York

United States District Court, Eastern District of New York

United States District Court, Eastern District of Pennsylvania

Links to the selection-process methodology for the awards referenced on this page are available at www.khmarino.com/award-methodology. The Supreme Court of New Jersey has not approved any aspect of this advertisement.